

Dr. Shrutika Parab has participated as a Delegate in the National e- Conference on "Blended

Learning: Flexibility and Centricity to the Learners" organized by MGM New Bombay College of Nursing, Navi Mumbai from 03rd to 04th February 2022.

Mrs. Ferganzia Jubilson Convener

Mrs. Preethi Mathew Organizing Secretary

Dr. Prabha K. Dasila Organizing Chairperson







Chennai

SWAYAM ONLINE COURSE CERTIFICATION



This certificate is awarded to

SHRUTIKA DILIP PARAB

Roll No: MA05017243

for successfully completing the Three credit course

QUALITY ASSURANCE THROUGH NAAC ACCREDITATION PROCESS

July to September 2021

with the consolidated score of 66%

in the proctored examination held on 21.02.2022

offered by Dr E. S. M. SURESH

Ushajatesan

NATIONAL COORDINATOR



To validate and check scores: http://swayam.gov.in/; Date of Issue: 18.05.2022





MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Certificate of Participation

presented to

Dr. Shrutika parab

For attending the webinar on

'Prevention and management of disability: Translational research is the need of hour'

held on

11th March 2022

Organised by MGM School of Physiotherapy, MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbai

Prof. Rajani Mullerpatan MGM School of Physiotherapy, MGMIHS Navi Mumbai, India



Registrar MGM Institute of Health Sciences Navi Mumbai

Director Research MGM Institute of Health Sciences Navi Mumbai

Prof & Head of Pharmacology MGM Medical College

Navi Mumbai



Dr Khokan Debnath General Manager - ClinOps, Regulatory Affairs, PV & QA India and Emerging Markets, Wockhardt Ltd., Mumbai



ICMR-National Institute of Epidemiology

certifies that

Shrutika Parab

has successfully completed the online course

NIeCer 103: Scientific Writing in Health Research

with a score of 88%

DR. JEYASHREE K Course Coordinator & Scientist-D ICMR-NIE



DR. MANOJ V MURHEKAR Scientist-G & Director ICMR-NIE



DR. MANICKAM P Scientist-F ICMR-NIE

To validate: <u>http://nptel.ac.In/noc</u>

Roll No: NIeCer103_2185

This is to certify that SHRUTIKA DILIP PARAB
has attended BMJ India Webinar on
Diagnosing and Managing Epilepsy in Primary Care by
Dr. Mamta Bhushan Singh
on July 28, 2022





MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Certificate of Appreciation

Faculty development program on "Intellispace training for smart-classroom" This is to certify that <u>**Dr. Shrutika Parab (PT)**</u>, MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai has actively participated in "Intellispace training for smart-classroom" on **9**th **December 2021**.

Dr. Hiranmayee Bagwe Criterion II In-charge MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai

Dr. Shrutika Parab IQAC Coordinator MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai

Dr. Rajni Mullerpatan Director MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai



MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Certificate of Appreciation

Faculty development program on "Innovative teaching methods" This is to certify that <u>**Dr. Shrutika Parab (PT)**</u>, MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai has actively participated in "Innovative teaching methods" on 9th March 2022.



Dr. Hiranmayee Bagwe Criterion II In-charge MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai

Dr. Shrutika Parab IQAC Coordinator MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai

Dr. Rajni Mullerpatan Director MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai



MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Certificate of Participation

Smart Podium Training

This is to certify that **Dr.Shrutika Parab (PT)** has actively participated in "Demonstration of use of smart panel and Intellispace on 25th November 2021 organized by MGMIHS.

Dr. Avinash Narayankar

Media Lab In-charge MGM Institute of Health Sciences



< mm

Dr. Rita Khadkikar IQAC Coordinator MGM Institute of Health Sciences